



IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE

MARY RUMBO and PAUL
RUMBO,

*Plaintiffs Below,
Appellants*

v.

AMERICAN MEDICAL SYSTEMS,
INC.,

*Defendant Below,
Appellee*

No. 155, 2021

On Appeal from C.A. No. N13C-04-300
PEL in the Superior Court of the State of
Delaware

APPELLANTS' REPLY BRIEF

OF COUNSEL :

Nicholas R. Farnolo
Napoli Shkolnik
400 Broadhollow Road
Melville, NY 11747
Tel: (212) 397-1000
Fax: (646) 843-7619
Email: Nfarnolo@napolilaw.com

NAPOLI SHKOLNIK
By: */s/ Katie Barksdale*
Katie Barksdale, Esquire
Delaware Bar ID No. 6101
1801 N. Market Street, Suite 1801
Wilmington, DE 19801
Telephone: (302) 330-8025
Attorney for Plaintiffs
Below/Appellants MARY RUMBO
and PAUL RUMBO

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CITATIONS iii

SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT 1

ARGUMENT 3

I. THE TESTIMONY AND EVIDENCE OFFERED BY AMS DID NOT CONCLUSIVELY ESTABLISH THAT THIS MATTER IS TIME BARRED 3

A. None of the alleged “Facts” cited by Defendant Obviate from the Considerable amount of Testimony that shows that it was not Conclusive in 2006 that Mrs. Rumbo “knew or should have known” that the AMS Pelvic Mesh was the Cause of her Injuries..... 3

B. The Caselaw cited by Defendants is Inapplicable here. 9

C. Reliance on the Plaintiff Fact Sheet was Improper given Dr. Godet and Mrs. Rumbo’s testimony Regarding Dr. Godet’s knowledge in 2006. 12

D. As with the 2006 Time Period, the Testimony Regarding Mrs. Rumbo’s Viewing of the Television Advertisements Creates a Question of Fact. 16

II. DELAWARE CONSIDERS THE DISCOVERY RULE A QUESTION OF FACT FOR THE JURY AND THE FAILURE TO PASS THIS QUESTION TO THE FINDER OF FACT WAS ERROR..... 18

A. The Failure to Pass this Matter to the Jury was Error. 18

CONCLUSION 21

Table of Authorities

CASES

<i>Barnett v. Boston Sci. Corp.</i> , 2021 Del. Super. LEXIS 402 (Del. Superior Ct. May 13, 2021)	9
<i>Bendix Corp. v. Stagg</i> , 486 A.2d 1150 (Del. 1984)	19
<i>Brown v. E.I. Du Pont de Nemours & Co.</i> , 820 A.2d 362 (Del. 2003)	8-9
<i>Crest Condo. Ass’n v. Royal Plus, Inc.</i> , 2017 Del. Super. LEXIS 642 (Del. Sup. Sussex Cty. 2017)	19
<i>Crum v. Am. Med. Sys.</i> , 2021 U.S. Dist. LEXIS 10799 (S.D. In. Jan. 20, 2021)	10
<i>Freire v. Am. Med. Sys.</i> , 2019 US. Dist. LEXIS 62592 (S.D. W. Va. Apr. 11, 2019)	10
<i>Hutchinson v. Bos. Sci. Corp.</i> , 2020 U.S. Dist. LEXIS 176623 (Del. Dist. Ct. Sept. 25, 2020)	9
<i>In re Bos. Sci. Corp.</i> , 2015 WL 1405493 (S.D. W. Va. Mar. 26, 2015)	10-11
<i>Layton v. Allen and In re Asbestos Litig.</i> , 673 A.2d 159 (Del. 1996)	7
<i>Moore v. Sizemore, Del. Supr.</i> , 405 A.2d 679 (1979)	15-16
<i>Ocimum Biosolutions Ltd. v. AstraZeneca UK Ltd.</i> , 2019 Del. Super. LEXIS 640 (Del. Sup. Ct. 2019)	19
<i>Robinson v. Bos. Sci. Corp.</i> , 647 F. App’x 184 (4th Cir. 2016)	10
<i>Silverstein v. Fischer</i> , 2016 Del. Super. LEXIS 234 (Sup. Ct. New Castle Cty. 2016)	19

*Smith & Nephew Birmingham Hip Resurfacing Hip Implant Products Liability
Litigation MDL No. 2775,*
2018 U.S. Dist. LEXIS 198316 (D. Md. Nov. 19, 2018) 14-15

Ultimately, Long v. Ethicon, Inc.,
2020 U.S. Dist. LEXIS 147385 (D. Or. June 29, 2020) 10-11

Villarreal v. Am. Med. Sys.,
2020 U.S. Dist. LEXIS 138956 (C.D. Cal. May 6, 2020) 10
